REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
No. 9464 TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUE DATE NO LATER THAN 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083
10-25-07 3p.m. 248-823-4052
FAX: 248-823-4077

REQUISITION

pAaTE  10-17-07

REQUEST FOR QUOTE — NOT AN ORDER

THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED

THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Quantity DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with WINTER PARKA
JACKETS for the Transportation Dept. per the attached specifications.
Copies of the bid are available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out for_bid.htm
Bid recaps will be available at:
troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm
FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to

bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the

Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure

is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”. Quotations must

be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above.

Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates

will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right

to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.

THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN
TELEPHONE

DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR NAME OF COMPANY NO.
TERMS NO. & STREET FAX #

ALL DELIVERY CHARGES
FOB MUST CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE E-MAIL
DELIVERED BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE DATE




AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of (the
“Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the
(the “School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby represent and warrant except
as provided below, that no familial relationships exist between the over(s) or any employee of

and any member of the Board of Education of the School
District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:
By:
Its:
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF ))SS'
This instrument was acknowledged before meonthe _ day of , 2007, by

, Notary Public

County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

Acting in the County of:



TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BID 9464 OUTERWEAR PARKAS

MID LENGTH JACKETS WITH LOGO

100% coated 228T nylon taslan outer shell with water-resistant finish. Mesh lining in
upper body; taffeta lining in lower body and sleeves. 1005 spun polyester. 9.3 0z
US/15.5 oz. CDN anti-pill fleece zip-out jacket with matching corded fleece on inner
collar and facing, matching taslan trim details and full taffeta lining, EZEM system.

Under placket security zippered pocket. Shock cord drawstring at waist and hem.
Elasticized cuff band with adjustable Velcro tab. D-ring for clipping on ID tags, gloves
etc. Inside cell phone/sunglasses pocket.

Color: 703 Black w/Dark Graphite

TROY

SCHOOL DISTRICT Times New Roman
TRANSPORTATION
Comic Sans MS
Color = silver all letters
Oty. Size Unit Price Total Cost
18 Small
23 Medium
19 Large
12 X-Large
7 XX-Large

Delivery

TOTAL




TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Bid 9464 Winter Parka Jackets
Transportation

Qty Description
MID LENGTH JACKETS WITH LOGO
_Size
18 Small
23 Medium
19 Large
12 X-Large
7 XX-Large
Delivery
TOTAL

Co: Kelgraphics
Terms: Net 30
Firm: 90 Days

Ash City Style 88008
66.75 1,201.50
66.75 1,535.25
66.75 1,268.25

66.75 801.00

68.75 481.25
Included

5,287.25

Co: Arrow Uniform

Terms: 30 Days
Firm: 2 Years

71.27
71.27
71.27
71.27

78.99

1,282.86
1,639.21
1,354.13

855.24

552.93
169.40
5,853.77

Co: Jem Industries, Inc.
Terms: Net 30
Firm: 6 Months

74.90 1,348.20
74.90 1,722.70
74.90 1,423.10

74.90 898.80
78.55 549.85
-0-

5,942.65

Co: Tri-County Custom Sports

Terms: 30 Days
Firm: 60 Days

Ash City Style 88008
78.50
78.50
78.50
78.50

81.50

1,413.00
1,805.50
1,491.50

942.00

570.50
-0-
6,222.50

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc. - No Response

Austin Uniform & Embroidery - No Response

Cintas - No Response

Office Depot - No Response

Office Express - No Bid

Staples - No Bid

The T- Shirt Lady - No Response
Van Dyne Crotty Inc. - No Response






