REQUEST FOR QUOTATION						RE	QUISITION	
No. 9464				TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT				
DUE DATE	NO LATER TH	IAN		1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083				
10-25-07	5-07 3 p.m.			248-823-4052				
				FAX: 248-823-4077		DATE	10-17-07	
				REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER				
		THIS	S FORM MU	IST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED				
				LALL QUOTATIONS AND BELATED CORPESSIONDENCI				
	THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER							
Quantity			DE	SCRIPTION	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT	
	Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with WINTER PARKA JACKETS for the Transportation Dept. per the attached specifications.							
	Copies of the bid are available at: www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm							
	Bid recaps will be available at: troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm							
	<b>FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE</b> Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.							
				vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure inderstood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.				
	The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are "equal" or "approved". Quotations must be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.							
		TH	IS AREA N	MUST BE FILLED IN				
DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR		OR NA	ME OF COMPANY	COMPANY TELEPHONE NO.				
TERMS		NO	). & STREET	FAX #				
FOB	ALL DELIVERY MUST BE INCLUDED I			IY, STATE & ZIP CODE	E-MAIL			
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)				GNATURE	DATE			

## **AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER**

The undersigned, t	he owner or auth	orized officer of	(the		
(the "School District") ad	vertisement for c familial relation	onstruction bids, here ships exist between th	d in the		
District or the Superintend	lent of the Schoo	l District.			
<u>List any Familial F</u>	<u>Relationships</u> :				
		BI	DDER:		
		 D.:	:		
			·		
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF					
		me on the da	y of, 2007, by		
			, Notary Public		
			County, Michigan		
	My Commission Expires:				

Acting in the County of: \_\_\_\_\_

## TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT BID 9464 OUTERWEAR PARKAS

## MID LENGTH JACKETS WITH LOGO

100% coated 228T nylon taslan outer shell with water-resistant finish. Mesh lining in upper body; taffeta lining in lower body and sleeves. 1005 spun polyester. 9.3 oz US/15.5 oz. CDN anti-pill fleece zip-out jacket with matching corded fleece on inner collar and facing, matching taslan trim details and full taffeta lining, EZEM system.

Under placket security zippered pocket. Shock cord drawstring at waist and hem. Elasticized cuff band with adjustable Velcro tab. D-ring for clipping on ID tags, gloves etc. Inside cell phone/sunglasses pocket.

Color: 703 Black w/Dark Graphite



Times New Roman

Comic Sans MS

Color = silver all letters

<u>Qty</u> .	<u>Size</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	Total Cost
18	Small		
23	Medium		
19	Large		
12	X-Large		
7	XX-Large		
	Delivery		
	TOTAL		

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT Bid 9464 Winter Parka Jackets Transportation		Co: Kelgraphics Terms: Net 30 Firm: 90 Days		Co: Arrow Uniform Terms: 30 Days Firm: 2 Years		Co: Jem Industries, Inc. Terms: Net 30 Firm: 6 Months		Co: Tri-County Custom Sports Terms: 30 Days Firm: 60 Days											
										Qty	Description MID LENGTH JACKETS WITH LOGO								
											Size	Ash City S	tyle 88008					Ash City Style	88008
18	Small	66.75	1,201.50	71.27	1,282.86	74.90	1,348.20	78.50	1,413.00										
23	Medium	66.75	1,535.25	71.27	1,639.21	74.90	1,722.70	78.50	1,805.50										
19	Large	66.75	1,268.25	71.27	1,354.13	74.90	1,423.10	78.50	1,491.50										
12	X-Large	66.75	801.00	71.27	855.24	74.90	898.80	78.50	942.00										
7	XX-Large	68.75	481.25	78.99	552.93	78.55	549.85	81.50	570.50										
	Delivery		Included		169.40		-0-		-0-										
	TOTAL		5,287.25		5,853.77		5,942.65		6,222.50										

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc. - No Response Austin Uniform & Embroidery - No Response

Cintas - No Response Office Depot - No Response Office Express - No Bid Staples - No Bid The T- Shirt Lady - No Response Van Dyne Crotty Inc. - No Response